			3-2005		
FORM PTC-1595 (modified)	REC			T	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER(Patent and Trademark Off
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Com	missioner of	1031.	44106	a ottachad aria	inal daarmant(a) on aant(iaa) thama
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	P	E /	2. Name and add	×	
	<u>(</u> 0`	TO BO			
Showa Sangyo Co., Ltd.			Name: <u>Kobayashi Perfumery Co., Ltd.</u>		
		්, පී/			bashi Honcho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 3. Nature of conveyance:	? NO	TRADEMAR	<u>103-0023 Japa</u>	<u>an</u>	
·					
X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: November 24, 2005	Merger Change o	f Name	Additional name(s) &	z address(es) attacł	ned? <u>NO</u>
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):				······································
If this document is being filed together wi	ith a new or-	dication the are	oution data of the o	nalication is:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	ppincation is	
			5,342,923, issued August 30, 1994		
			rs attached? <u>NO</u>		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 			6. Total number	of applications	s and patents involved: $\underline{1}$
Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.			7. Total fee (37)	CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>
Attn: Charles R. Watts, Esq. Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800			\underline{X} Enclosed (Check No. $\underline{\gamma} \overline{\mathcal{F}} \mathcal{L}$) Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit accou			
City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20	006-1021		(Attach duplicate	conv of this name	if paying by deposit account)
		DO NOT USE		copy of this page	in paying by deposit accounty
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the 	e foregoing in	formation is true	and correct and any at	tached copy is a	true copy of the original document.
<u>Charles R. Watts , Reg. No.33,142</u>	_	cnl	vatto	Decem	ib <u>er 20, 2005</u>
Name of Person Signing Signatur			e	Date	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				1 otal numbe	er of pages including cover sheet
		Do not detach	this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required c	over sheet info	ormation:			· •
C.	mmissioner	nd Assistant Sear	etary of Patents and T	radamarka	٩
	Annussioner a	Box Assig	gnments	rademarks	
		Washington, I	D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover s locument and gathering the data needed, and c Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Inform. Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Wa	ompleting and ation Systems	I reviewing the sa , PK2-1000C, Wa	mple cover sheet. Ser	nd comments reg	arding this burden estimate to the U
22/2005 ECHAPER 00000109 5342925					2005_19
FC:8021 (40.00 04					_
	v				
\cup					

PATENT REEL: 017366 FRAME: 0847

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned

ASSIGNOR: SHOWA SANGYO CO., LTD. of 2-2-1, Uchi-Kanda, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan

an owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to:

U.S. Patent No. 5,342,923 (issued August 30, 1994),

by virtue of a deed of assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel 006111, Frame 0420,

hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to

SSIGNEE	KOBAYASHI PERFUMERY CO., LTD.
ddress	of <u>4-7-2, Nihonbashi Honcho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-0023 Japan</u>

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) its entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 USC 100, in the invention found in United States Patent No. 5,342,923 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by any reissue or reexamination of said United States Patent.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P., 2033 Street K Street, N.W., Suite 800, Washington, D.C. 20006, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

Furthermore, the undersigned has reviewed all the documents in the chain of title of U.S. Patent No. 5,342,923 and, to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and belief, title is in the ASSIGNOR as identified above.

The undersigned, whose title is supplied below, is empowered to sign this certificate on behalf of the Assignor.

In witness whereof, I/WE have hereunto and seal this 24th day of November, 2005.

Skigeo Fukui

President SHOWA SANGYO CO., LTD.

(This assignment should preferably be acknowledged before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the Assignor should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here.)

Witness <u>Masakagu I Sigurashi</u> Witness <u>Jakashi Njagi</u>

RECORDED: 12/20/2005

ĺ